

FOI Ref

8019

Response sent

18 Nov 2020

(CCC) Windows 10

1. Who is responsible for your Windows 10 environment? Name/Role and contact details if available.
2. How many end users do you have across the organisation?
3. How many Windows end point devices do you have?
4. Roughly what % are running on Windows 7?
5. Do you still use Java, Flash or Internet Explore based applications?
6. Are you Cyber Essentials Plus accredited?
7. Do you have any devices that require Windows 7 connectivity such as SMB1?
8. Who is responsible for IT Security? Name / Role and contact details if available.

Response:

1. Who is responsible for your Windows 10 environment? Name/Role and contact details if available.

Colin Chalmers/Service Desk Manager

2. How many end users do you have across the organisation?

819

3. How many Windows end point devices do you have?

600

4. Roughly what % are running on Windows 7?

5%

5. Do you still use Java, Flash or Internet Explore based applications?

Yes

6. Are you Cyber Essentials Plus accredited?

Not yet – Aim to be by 1st quarter 2021

7. Do you have any devices that require Windows 7 connectivity such as SMB1?

No

8. Who is responsible for IT Security? Name / Role and contact details if available

Alex Young/Network & Server Manager

Further queries on this matter should be directed to foi@cambridge.gov.uk